Glenville State University
Academic Calendar

Spring 2027
Full Semester
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m......... Saturday, January 9
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m............... Saturday, January 9
FIrst day OF ClaSSES....cui it st re e Monday, January 11
Last day to add or drop classes without @ “W” .........cccceiiiieiinnie e Friday, January 15
Martin Luther King Day — No classes/University CloSed ...........cccccevvviveveiviieiiesiennens Monday, January 18
0 BT Lo (-] SRS Monday — Friday, March 1-5
Spring break — No classes/UNIiVersity OPEN .........ccocovverereienienineneseneeeenes Monday — Friday, March 8-12
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W™ ... Friday, March 19
Spring Recess — NO Classes/UNIVErSItY OPEN .......ccccviiiiierieiiecie ettt Friday, March 26
AQVISING SESSION.....oeiiiiiiiieiiei e s Monday, March 29 - Friday, April 9
Application period opens for December Graduation ..............ccoceveeereieniinininese e Thursday, April 1
Registration for upcoming academic Year ..........cccocvvveveieciecne s Monday — Friday, April 12-16
Application period opens for July Graduation............ccccovvveeieiiecienie s Thursday, April 15
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from the University ...........cc.ccoovvienennnn. Friday, April 30
FINAL BXAMS ..ot e b et sreene e re e Monday — Thursday, May 3-6
L0011 100 T=T 0 T00cT 1 T o | PSPPI Saturday, May 8
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades............ccocoviiiieiiieic e Monday, May 10
FINAl Grades POSLEA .........oiviiiiieieicee bbb Tuesday, May 11
Deadline to apply for July Graduation............ccccceeviiiiiieie s s Tuesday, June 15
First Session
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m......... Saturday, January 9
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m............... Saturday, January 9
FIrst day OF ClaSSES ....cuiiiiiiie e e et sae e re e Monday, January 11
Last day to add or drop classes without a “W” ........ccccoiiiiiiiniinie e Friday, January 15
Martin Luther King — No classes/University ClOSed...........cccoovvrininininenciccscine Monday, January 18
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ........cccoeviiiiininiiiieies Wednesday, February 10
LaSt day OF CIASSES ...ttt Wednesday, March 3
FINAL BXAIMS .eveieiiceeie ettt e et e e s s et e e e s st e e e s e st e s e s s abbeeessssbenessnres Thursday, March 4
Second Session
Spring break — NoO classes/UNiVersity OPeN .........ccocovverereinienenenesesieeenns Monday — Friday, March 8-12
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m......... Saturday, March 13
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m............... Saturday, March 13
ClASSES DEGIN ...t Monday, March 15
Last day to add or drop classes without @ “W” .......ccccoviiiiiiiiiinicni e Wednesday, March 17
Spring Recess — NO Classes/UNIVEISItY OPEN .......cccviiiiieiiiieciese et te e sre st Friday, March 26
Application period opens for December Graduation ..............ccccceeveieiieeiicnie e Thursday, April 1
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” .........cccceiiiiiiiiiiic s Wednesday, April 14
Application period opens for July Graduation ............cccoocveeeiiiiiienicieere e Thursday, April 15
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from the University ............ccccoovvrvernnene. Friday, April 30
FINAI BXAMS ..o s Monday — Thursday, May 3-6
COMMENCEIMENT ...ttt bbbttt e e bt s bt bt e bt bt e b et e s e e nees Saturday, May 8
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades...........cocooeeiiieeeiiee e Monday, May 10
FINAl Grades POSLEA .......c.oiuiiiiieiiieese ettt Tuesday, May 11
Deadline to apply for July Graduation ............ccoeieriiieinese e Tuesday, June 15
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